85 334.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Osage $5,774,735 P-85 $0 $5,774,735 98.4000% $0 $5,682,339
86 335.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment - Osage $2,058,574 P-86 $0 $2,058,574 98.4000% $0 $2,025,637
87 336.000 Roads, Railroads, Bridges - Osage $77,445 P-87 $0 $77,445 98.4000% $0 $76,206
88 TOTAL OSAGE HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION

PLANT
$67,160,604 $0 $67,160,604 $0 $66,086,035

89 TAUM SAUK HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION
PLANT

90 330.000 Land/Land Rights - Taum Sauk $324,827 P-90 $0 $324,827 98.4000% $0 $319,630
91 331.000 Structures - Taum Sauk $5,631,409 P-91 $0 $5,631,409 98.4000% $0 $5,541,306
92 332.000 Reservoirs - Taum Sauk $27,625,861 P-92 $0 $27,625,861 98.4000% $0 $27,183,847
93 333.000 Water Wheels/Generators - Taum Sauk $37,601,507 P-93 $0 $37,601,507 98.4000% $0 $36,999,883
94 334.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Taum

Sauk
$3,917,128 P-94 $0 $3,917,128 98.4000% $0 $3,854,454

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Erin Carle

Page: 2 of 4

AmerenUE
Case No. ER-2008-0318

Ameren Corp
Test Year Ending 03-31-2008

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
95 335.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment - Taum Sauk $1,601,819 P-95 $0 $1,601,819 98.4000% $0 $1,576,190

96 336.000 Roads, Railroads, Bridges - Taum Sauk $45,570 P-96 $0 $45,570 98.4000% $0 $44,841
97 TOTAL TAUM SAUK HYDRAULIC

PRODUCTION PLANT
$76,748,121 $0 $76,748,121 $0 $75,520,151

98 KEOKUK HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION
PLANT

99 330.000 Land/Land Rights - Keokuk $7,817,980 P-99 $0 $7,817,980 98.4000% $0 $7,692,892
100 331.000 Structures - Keokuk $4,446,230 P-100 $0 $4,446,230 98.4000% $0 $4,375,090
101 332.000 Reservoirs - Keokuk $13,641,495 P-101 $0 $13,641,495 98.4000% $0 $13,423,231
102 333.000 Water Wheels/Generators - Keokuk $59,284,578 P-102 $0 $59,284,578 98.4000% $0 $58,336,025
103 334.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Keokuk $10,086,576 P-103 $0 $10,086,576 98.4000% $0 $9,925,191
104 335.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment - Keokuk $2,925,180 P-104 $0 $2,925,180 98.4000% $0 $2,878,377
105 336.000 Roads, Railroads, Bridges - Keokuk $114,926 P-105 $0 $114,926 98.4000% $0 $113,087
106 TOTAL KEOKUK HYDRAULIC

PRODUCTION PLANT
$98,316,965 $0 $98,316,965 $0 $96,743,893

107 TOTAL HYDRAULIC PRODUCTION $242,225,690 $0 $242,225,690 $0 $238,350,079

108 OTHER PRODUCTION

109 OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT
110 340.000 Land/Land Rights - Other $6,733,573 P-110 $0 $6,733,573 98.4000% $0 $6,625,836
111 341.000 Structures - Other $24,114,495 P-111 $0 $24,114,495 98.4000% $0 $23,728,663
112 342.000 Fuel Holders - Other $22,901,528 P-112 $0 $22,901,528 98.4000% $0 $22,535,104
113 344.000 Generators - Other $1,062,000,958 P-113 $0 $1,062,000,958 98.4000% $0 $1,045,008,943
114 345.000 Accessory Electric Equipment - Other $62,862,697 P-114 $0 $62,862,697 98.4000% $0 $61,856,894
115 346.000 Misc. Power Plant Equipment - Other $5,664,825 P-115 $0 $5,664,825 98.4000% $0 $5,574,188
116 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION PLANT $1,184,278,076 $0 $1,184,278,076 $0 $1,165,329,628

117 TOTAL OTHER PRODUCTION $1,184,278,076 $0 $1,184,278,076 $0 $1,165,329,628

118 TOTAL PRODUCTION PLANT $7,236,620,579 -$67,435,674 $7,169,184,905 $0 $7,054,477,949

119 TRANSMISSION PLANT
120 350.000 Land and Land Rights - TP $37,964,732 P-120 $0 $37,964,732 100.0000% $0 $37,964,732
121 352.000 Structures & Improvements - TP $6,233,753 P-121 $0 $6,233,753 100.0000% $0 $6,233,753
122 353.000 Station Equipment - TP $185,935,204 P-122 $0 $185,935,204 100.0000% $0 $185,935,204
123 354.000 Towers and Fixtures - TP $70,402,785 P-123 $0 $70,402,785 100.0000% $0 $70,402,785
124 355.000 Poles and Fixtures - TP $129,452,182 P-124 $0 $129,452,182 100.0000% $0 $129,452,182
125 356.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices - TP $135,922,759 P-125 $0 $135,922,759 100.0000% $0 $135,922,759
126 359.000 Roads and Trails - TP $71,788 P-126 $0 $71,788 100.0000% $0 $71,788
127 TOTAL TRANSMISSION PLANT $565,983,203 $0 $565,983,203 $0 $565,983,203

128 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
129 360.000 Land  and Land Rights - DP $25,063,177 P-129 -$122,215 $24,940,962 100.0000% $0 $24,940,962
130 361.000 Structures & Improvements - DP $15,282,037 P-130 -$230,885 $15,051,152 100.0000% $0 $15,051,152
131 362.000 Station Equipment - DP $572,245,901 P-131 -$3,220,711 $569,025,190 100.0000% $0 $569,025,190
132 364.000 Poles, Towers, & Fixtures - DP $736,784,791 P-132 -$1,208,257 $735,576,534 100.0000% $0 $735,576,534
133 365.000 Overhead Conductors & Devices - DP $815,090,809 P-133 -$1,249,461 $813,841,348 100.0000% $0 $813,841,348
134 366.000 Underground Conduit - DP $195,961,051 P-134 $0 $195,961,051 100.0000% $0 $195,961,051
135 367.000 Underground Conductors & Devices - DP $498,557,356 P-135 $0 $498,557,356 100.0000% $0 $498,557,356
136 368.000 Line Transformers - DP $379,419,943 P-136 $0 $379,419,943 100.0000% $0 $379,419,943
137 369.100 Services - Overhead - DP $149,144,271 P-137 -$4,400 $149,139,871 100.0000% $0 $149,139,871
138 369.200 Services - Underground - DP $130,366,248 P-138 $0 $130,366,248 100.0000% $0 $130,366,248
139 370.000 Meters - DP $105,230,593 P-139 -$212,293 $105,018,300 100.0000% $0 $105,018,300
140 371.000 Meter Installations - DP $164,613 P-140 $0 $164,613 100.0000% $0 $164,613
141 373.000 Street Lighting and Signal Systems - DP $107,573,559 P-141 -$337,836 $107,235,723 100.0000% $0 $107,235,723
142 TOTAL DISTRIBUTION PLANT $3,730,884,349 -$6,586,058 $3,724,298,291 $0 $3,724,298,291

143 GENERAL PLANT
144 389.000 Land and Land Rights - GP $10,578,507 P-144 -$276,479 $10,302,028 98.9200% $0 $10,190,766
145 390.000 Structures & Improvements - GP $178,076,511 P-145 -$5,498,318 $172,578,193 98.9200% $0 $170,714,349
146 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $38,273,316 P-146 -$659,388 $37,613,928 98.9200% $0 $37,207,698
147 391.100 Mainframe Computers - GP $434,166 P-147 $0 $434,166 98.9200% $0 $429,477

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Erin Carle

Page: 3 of 4

AmerenUE
Case No. ER-2008-0318

Ameren Corp
Test Year Ending 03-31-2008

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
148 391.200 Personal Computers - GP $13,316,010 P-148 $0 $13,316,010 98.9200% $0 $13,172,197
149 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $86,871,507 P-149 $0 $86,871,507 98.9200% $0 $85,933,295
150 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $2,618,404 P-150 -$89,893 $2,528,511 98.9200% $0 $2,501,203
151 394.000 Laboratory Equipment - GP $10,743,863 P-151 -$48,767 $10,695,096 98.9200% $0 $10,579,589
152 395.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $7,172,204 P-152 -$52,127 $7,120,077 98.9200% $0 $7,043,180
153 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $8,941,441 P-153 $0 $8,941,441 98.9200% $0 $8,844,873
154 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $127,755,002 P-154 $0 $127,755,002 98.9200% $0 $126,375,248
155 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - GP $614,446 P-155 -$9,431 $605,015 98.9200% $0 $598,481
156 399.000 General Plant ARO $320,730 P-156 -$320,730 $0 98.9200% $0 $0
157 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $485,716,107 -$6,955,133 $478,760,974 $0 $473,590,356

158 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

159 ICC Adjustment $0 P-159 -$22,061,362 -$22,061,362 98.9200% $0 -$21,823,099
160 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
$0 -$22,061,362 -$22,061,362 $0 -$21,823,099

161 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $12,059,903,756 -$103,038,227 $11,956,865,529 $0 $11,836,786,663

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Erin Carle

Page: 4 of 4

AmerenUE
Case No. ER-2008-0318

Ameren Corp
Test Year Ending 03-31-2008

Adjustments to Plant in Service

A B C D E F G
Plant Total Total
Adj. Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

P-15 Meramec ARO 317.000 -$14,403,044 $0

1. To Remove AROs (Hagemeyer) -$14,403,044 $0

P-25 Sioux ARO 317.000 -$2,944,548 $0

1. To remove AROs (Hagemeyer) -$2,944,548 $0

P-35 Venice ARO 317.000 -$733,751 $0

To remove AROs -$733,751 $0

[…]

146 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment - GP $22,316,589 R-146 -$325,760 $21,990,829 98.9200% $0 $21,753,328
147 391.100 Mainframe Computers - GP $332,101 R-147 $0 $332,101 98.9200% $0 $328,514
148 391.200 Personal Computers - GP $9,903,831 R-148 $0 $9,903,831 98.9200% $0 $9,796,870
149 392.000 Transportation Equipment - GP $33,065,833 R-149 $0 $33,065,833 98.9200% $0 $32,708,722
150 393.000 Stores Equipment - GP $1,503,312 R-150 -$44,410 $1,458,902 98.9200% $0 $1,443,146
151 394.000 Laboratory Equipment - GP $6,055,090 R-151 -$24,093 $6,030,997 98.9200% $0 $5,965,862
152 395.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment - GP $3,715,526 R-152 -$25,752 $3,689,774 98.9200% $0 $3,649,924
153 396.000 Power Operated Equipment - GP $3,116,554 R-153 $0 $3,116,554 98.9200% $0 $3,082,895
154 397.000 Communication Equipment - GP $101,234,289 R-154 $0 $101,234,289 98.9200% $0 $100,140,959

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Erin Carle

Page: 3 of 4

AmerenUE
Case No. ER-2008-0318

Ameren Corp
Test Year Ending 03-31-2008

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
155 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment - GP $265,027 R-155 -$4,359 $260,668 98.9200% $0 $257,853
156 399.000 General Plant ARO $143,535 R-156 -$143,535 $0 98.3658% $0 $0
157 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $234,074,879 -$3,420,854 $230,654,025 $0 $228,162,961

158 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

159 ICC Adjustment $0 R-159 -$2,590,889 -$2,590,889 98.9200% $0 -$2,562,907
160 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION

CAPITALIZATION
$0 -$2,590,889 -$2,590,889 $0 -$2,562,907

161 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $5,280,552,717 -$88,586,356 $5,191,966,361 $0 $5,140,571,217

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Erin Carle

Page: 4 of 4

AmerenUE
Case No. ER-2008-0318

Ameren Corp
Test Year Ending 03-31-2008

Adjustments for Depreciation Reserve

A B C D E F G
Reserve Total Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment Jurisdictional Jurisdictional
Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount Adjustments Adjustments

R-15 Meramec ARO 317.000 -$1,874,788 $0

1. To remove AROs (Hagemeyer) -$1,874,788 $0

R-25 Sioux ARO 317.000 -$1,268,282 $0

1. To remove AROs (Hagemeyer) -$1,268,282 $0

R-35 Venice ARO 317.000 -$707,965 $0

1. To remove AROs (Hagemeyer) -$707,965 $0